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Trademark

Full Vue®

Fashion by Day...Safety by Night®

Reflectoribbon®

Polyluxe®

Offray® (stylization of)

Plush-Vel®

Flame-Off®

Jiffy Bow®

Krunchie®

E-Z Lace®

Ribbon A-peel®

699506

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS
Federal Registration No. Registration Date
900,333 10/06/70
1,171,431 9/29/81
1,172,717 10/06/81
1,344,744 6/25/85
1,348,171 2/09/85
1,353,009 8/06/85
1,148,646 3/22/88
1,612,166 9/04/90
EXPIRED
2,043,688 3/11/97
2,190,549 9/22/98
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ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation f/k/a NationsCredit
Commercial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1177 Avenue of the
Americas, 36" Floor, New York, New York 10036 (“Assignor”) entered into a Loan and Security
Agreement, dated February 16, 1999 (as amended from time to time, the “Loan Agreement”) by
and among, inter alia, Assignor as lender and C.M. Offray & Son, Inc., a New York Corporation,
with offices at Route 24, Chester New Jersey 07930 (“Borrower”) as borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, and as evidenced by a Trademark Security
Agreement, dated February 16, 1999 (the “Security Agreement”), Borrower granted to Assignor
a security interest in substantially all of Borrower’s assets, including, without limitation, its
trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trade names; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was filed at the United States
Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1875, Frame 0291 on March 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation, having an office at
2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404 (“‘Assignee”) has
requested that Assignor assign its interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. assigns to Assignee any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of
Assignor pursuant to the Security Agreement including, without limitation, its
interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations (together with the goodwill
of the business symbolized thereby) which are described more fully on Exhibit A
annexed hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty express or implied;

2. represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not previously assigned or
transferred any of its rights or interests in any security interests in or liens upon
any such property; and

3. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the
United States of America to note and record the existence of the assignment
hereby made.

60956-1
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly
authorized officer as of this 30th day of September, 2000.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL
FINANCE CORPORATION

By, IPINS 2

Title:_SQmw (Jeoa @mo.mﬂf

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the L‘:_Jday of_O_'-_’f__, 2000, before me personally came
P\,—\ \“;f § ﬂ o 2— . to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that
he/she is the Sy Joce fesuet  of BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE
CORPORATION and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by
authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to

be the free act and deed of said corporation.
/0 o £ %f/

Notary( Public

DANIEL P: GREENSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
_No. 02GR6028664

Qualified in New York Gol
Commission Expires August 2, 1

69956-1
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EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS
Trademark Federal Registration No. Registration Date
Full Vue® 900,333 10/06/70
Fashion by Day...Safety by Night® 1,171,431 9/29/81
Reflectoribbon® 1,172,717 10/06/81
Polyluxe® 1,344,744 6/25/85
Offray® (stylization of) 1,348,171 2/09/85
Plush-Vel® 1,353,009 8/06/85
Flame-Off® 1,148,646 3/22/88
Jiffy Bow® 1,612,166 9/04/90
Krunchie® EXPIRED
E-Z Lace® 2,043,688 3/11/97
Ribbon A-peel® 2,190,549 9/22/98
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